
9:00 AM Rig Parking
10:30 AM Pit Gate Opens
12:00 PM

Sportsman

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

$30 Per Pit Pass
Grandstands Free for Spectators | Spotters Stand Access Only with Pit Pass

*Pit Gates Opens at Top of Each Hour
Practice Concludes
All Cars & Pit Equipment can remain in infield if desired
Infield Locked & Sercured

Compacts
Super Late Models
Street Stocks
Modifieds
Pro Late Models

50th Lucas OIl Winchester 400 Weekend
October 14, 2021
Winchester Speedway - Winchester, IN

Optional Practice - Thursday, October 14, 2021

Practice - Alternating Rounds



*Optional Practice Day on Thursday, October 14, 2021

8:30 AM
9:30 AM

11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
12:45 PM
1:00 PM
1:15 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM

3:15 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:45 PM 15 laps or 15 minutes
6:00 PM

100 laps
30 laps

Event Pass Info - For Ticket Inquiries please visit winchesterspeedway.com/tickets
$40

$100

Pre-Race Cermonies
Pro LM Driver Intros (in car on frontstretch w/Brian Duncan at each car)
Pro Late Model Race - CRA / JEGS All-Stars Tour
Vore's Compact Touring Series
Post-Race Concert Following Racing 
Fans in grandstands or on frontstrech - no glass bottles or golf carts on track

Pit Pass
3-Day Pit Pass

Break
Pro Late Model Qualifying
Super Late Model Practice
Break - Open Gate to Track
Vore's Compacts B-Main (if needed)

Grandstands Open
Vore's Compacts (Group Qualifying)
Break
Grandstands Open
Modifieds

Break
Pro Late Models - Round 2
Vores Compacts
Modifieds
Pro Late Models

Pits Open
Drivers Meeting
Practice Begins - Pro Late Models - JEGS / CRA All-Stars Tour
Vore's Compacts
Modifieds - Midwest Modifieds Tour

50th Lucas OIl Winchester 400 Weekend
October 15 - 17, 2021
Winchester Speedway - Winchester, IN

Schedule - Friday, October 15, 2021
Continue Parking Rigs



*Optional Practice Day on Thursday, October 14, 2021

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:30 AM

10:00 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM

11:45 PM
12:30 PM
12:45 PM
1:00 PM
1:15 PM Break
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:15 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM

Victory Lane Cermony for Lucas Oil Pole Award
10 laps (if needed)

4:00 PM
50 laps
50 laps

Sportsman 50 laps

Event Pass Info - 
For Ticket Inquiries please visit winchesterspeedway.com/tickets

$40
$100

Break

Pit Pass
3-Day Pit Pass

Lucas Oil WInchester 400 Qualifying - Super LM

Modified Last Chance Race
Pre-Race Cermonies
Street Stocks
Run for the Gun - Modifieds

Post-Race Concert Following Racing 
Fans in grandstands or on frontstrech - no glass bottles or golf carts on track

Modifieds
Sportsman

Street Stocks (Group Qualifying)
Modified Qualifying (Single Car)
Sportsman Qualifying (Group Qualifying)

Vore's Welding Late Model Sportsman
Break
Grandstands Open
Super Late Models
Street Stocks

Pit Gate Opens
Drivers Meeting
Practice Begins - Super Late Model - ACRA / CRA Super Series
Van Hoy Oil CRA Street Stocks
Modifieds - Midwest Modifieds Tour

50th Lucas OIl Winchester 400 Weekend
October 15 - 17, 2021
Winchester Speedway - Winchester, IN

Schedule - Saturday, October 16, 2021
Park Additional Mod Teams & Street Stocks and Sportsman



9:00 AM
10:00 AM

11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:15 PM
1:45 PM
2:00 PM
2:08 PM
2:15 PM

Event Pass Info - 
For Ticket Inquiries please visit winchesterspeedway.com/tickets

$50
$40 Trackside Parking (each person in vehicle must have a Pit Pass)

Trackside Parking - Infield: fenced-in lot in center & in grass in turns 1 & 2

Command To Fire Engines
50th Lucas Oil Winchester 400

*all teams remove tires & debris to avoid penalty

**Raindate is Monday, October 18, 2021
***Super Late Models sanctioned by Champion Racing Association

Pre-Race Cermonies
Driver Introductions (Stage)
Invocation \ National Anthem
Special Announcements

Pit Pass

Pit Window Opens | Pit Gates Open
Drivers Meeting
Grandstands Open
Cars To Tech
Driver Autograph Session (Midway)

50th Lucas OIl Winchester 400 Weekend
October 15 - 17, 2021
Winchester Speedway - Winchester, IN

*Optional Practice Day on Thursday, October 14, 2021

Schedule - Sunday, October 17, 2021


